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Michael	Jordan	is	62	years	old.	Where	was	Michael	Jordan	born?	Michael	Jordan	was	born	in	Brooklyn,	New	York.	When	was	Michael	Jordan	born?	Michael	Jordan	was	born	on	February	17,	1963.	How	tall	is	Michael	Jordan?	Michael	Jordan	is	6-6	(198	cm)	tall.	How	much	did	Michael	Jordan	weigh	when	playing?	Michael	Jordan	weighed	198	lbs	(89	kg)
when	playing.	Is	Michael	Jordan	in	the	Hall	of	Fame?	Michael	Jordan	was	inducted	to	the	Hall	of	Fame	as	a	Player	in	2009	(Full	List).	When	was	Michael	Jordan	drafted?	Michael	Jordan	was	drafted	by	Chicago	Bulls,	1st	round	(3rd	pick,	3rd	overall),	1984	NBA	Draft.	What	position	did	Michael	Jordan	play?	Shooting	Guard	and	Small	Forward.	When	did
Michael	Jordan	retire?	Michael	Jordan	last	played	in	2003.	What	is	Michael	Jordan's	net	worth?	Michael	Jordan	made	at	least	$94,022,500	playing	professional	basketball.	How	much	did	Michael	Jordan	make?	Michael	Jordan	made	$33,140,000	in	1998.	What	did	Michael	Jordan	average?	Michael	Jordan	averaged	30.1	points,	6.2	rebounds,	and	5.3
assists	per	game.	How	many	rings	does	Michael	Jordan	have?	Michael	Jordan	won	6	championships.	What	schools	did	Michael	Jordan	attend?	Michael	Jordan	attended	Emsley	A.	Laney	in	Wilmington,	North	Carolina	and	UNC.	What	are	Michael	Jordan's	nicknames?	Mike,	Air	Jordan,	M.J.,	His	Airness,	Money,	Black	Cat,	Mr.	June,	G.O.A.T.,	Superman,
Captain	Marvel,	Black	Jesus,	Magic	Mike	are	nicknames	for	Michael	Jordan.	James	Harden	is	35	years	old.	Where	was	James	Harden	born?	James	Harden	was	born	in	Los	Angeles,	California.	When	was	James	Harden	born?	James	Harden	was	born	on	August	26,	1989.	How	tall	is	James	Harden?	James	Harden	is	6-5	(196	cm)	tall.	How	much	does
James	Harden	weigh?	James	Harden	weighs	220	lbs	(99	kg).	Is	James	Harden	in	the	Hall	of	Fame?	James	Harden	is	not	in	the	Hall	of	Fame.	When	was	James	Harden	drafted?	James	Harden	was	drafted	by	Oklahoma	City	Thunder,	1st	round	(3rd	pick,	3rd	overall),	2009	NBA	Draft.	What	position	does	James	Harden	play?	Point	Guard	and	Shooting
Guard.	What	is	James	Harden's	net	worth?	James	Harden	has	made	at	least	$374,330,943	playing	professional	basketball.	How	much	does	James	Harden	make?	James	Harden	made	$44,310,840	in	2022.	How	many	rings	does	James	Harden	have?	James	Harden	has	won	0	championships.	What	is	James	Harden's	Instagram	account?	James	Harden	is
on	Instagram	at	jharden13.	What	schools	did	James	Harden	attend?	James	Harden	attended	Artesia	in	Lakewood,	California	and	Arizona	State.	What	are	James	Harden's	nicknames?	The	Beard,	El	Chapo,	Jimbo	Slice,	Honey	Bun,	Uno,	The	System,	Saint	James	are	nicknames	for	James	Harden.	Jimmy	Butler	is	the	first	50-point	scorer	of	the	2023	NBA
playoffs.'Playoff	Jimmy'	showed	up	in	full	force	in	Game	4	of	the	Heat	vs.	Bucks	series,	delivering	a	masterclass	performance	down	the	stretch	in	an	epic	comeback.	Even	with	two-time	MVP	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	back	in	the	iineup,	it	was	Butler	who	took	over	when	it	mattered	most.Butler	who	entered	with	a	playoff	career-high	47	points	dropped	56
points	on	19-28	shooting,	making	every	big	play	down	the	stretchThis	was	the	first	50-point	game	in	the	playoffs	since	2021	when	we	saw	three	of	them,	with	two	coming	in	the	first	round	and	the	other	coming	in	the	NBA	Finals.Jayson	Tatum	went	for	50	points	to	carry	the	Celtics	to	their	only	win	in	a	first-round	series	with	the	Nets,	while	Damian
Lillard	went	for	55	points	in	a	Trail	Blazers	overtime	loss	to	the	Nuggets	in	the	opening	round.MORE:Who	has	the	most	points	in	a	half	in	NBA	Playoff	history?Most	notably,	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	went	for	50	points	in	the	Bucks'	Game	6	closeout	victory	to	win	the	NBA	championship	over	the	Suns	in	the	Finals.While	Lillard	had	reached	50	in	the
playoffs	once	before,	last	year's	outbursts	were	the	first-ever	50-point	playoff	games	for	Antetokounmpo	and	Tatum.Who	has	the	most	50-point	games	in	NBA	Playoffs	history?	And	what	are	the	highest-scoring	playoff	performances	in	NBA	Playoffs	history?Highest	scoring	games	in	NBA	Playoffs	historyJimmy	Butler	enters	the	record	books.	Only	three
players	have	ever	scored	more	than	Butler	in	a	playoff	game.RankPlayerPoints1.Michael	Jordan632.Elgin	Baylor613.Donovan	Mitchell57T-4.Jimmy	Butler56T-4.Charles	Barkley56T-4.Michael	Jordan56T-4.Wilt	Chamberlain56T-8.Damian	Lillard55T-8.Allen	Iverson55T-8.Michael	Jordan55	(3	times)T-8.Rick	Barry55Jordan	has	the	highest-scoring	playoff
game	with	63	points	against	the	Celtics	in	1986.	Elgin	Baylor's	61	points,which	ranksecond	for	the	highest-scoring	playoff	game,are	the	most	points	ever	scored	in	the	NBA	Finals.	Baylor	achieved	the	featin	1962	against	the	Celtics.Most	recently,	Donovan	Mitchell	erupted	for	57	points	against	the	Utah	Jazz	in	the	2020	NBA	"Bubble"	at	Disney
World.Most	50-point	games	in	NBA	Playoffs	historyRankPlayerNo.	of	50-point	games1.Michael	Jordan82.Wilt	Chamberlain43.Allen	Iverson3T-4.Jamal	Murray2T-4.Donovan	Mitchell2T-4.Damian	Lillard2T-4.Jerry	West2T-8.19players	tied1Michael	Jordan	leads	all	players	in	NBA	history	with	eight	50-point	games	in	the	playoffs	twice	as	many	as	the	next
closest	player,	Wilt	Chamberlain.Joining	that	elite	duo	as	the	only	players	with	multiple	50-point	playoff	games	are	Allen	Iverson,	Jamal	Murray,	Donovan	Mitchell,	Damian	Lillard	and	Jerry	West.After	that,	there	are	19	players	who	have	at	least	one	50-point	playoff	game.	You	can	find	that	list	below:Jimmy	ButlerGiannis	AntetokounmpoJayson
TatumKevin	DurantLeBron	JamesIsaiah	ThomasRussell	WestbrookRay	AllenDirk	NowitzkiKobe	BryantVince	CarterKarl	MaloneCharles	BarkleySleepy	FloydDominique	WilkinsBob	McAdooJohn	HavlicekBilly	CunninghamRick	Barry	Wilt	Chamberlain	was	born	in	Philadelphia,	Pennsylvania.	When	was	Wilt	Chamberlain	born?	Wilt	Chamberlain	was	born
on	August	21,	1936.	How	tall	was	Wilt	Chamberlain?	Wilt	Chamberlain	was	7-1	(216	cm)	tall.	How	much	did	Wilt	Chamberlain	weigh	when	playing?	Wilt	Chamberlain	weighed	275	lbs	(124	kg)	when	playing.	Is	Wilt	Chamberlain	in	the	Hall	of	Fame?	Wilt	Chamberlain	was	inducted	to	the	Hall	of	Fame	as	a	Player	in	1979	(Full	List).	When	was	Wilt
Chamberlain	drafted?	Wilt	Chamberlain	was	drafted	by	Philadelphia	Warriors,	1st	round	(3rd	pick,	3rd	overall),	1959	NBA	Draft	(territorial	selection).	What	position	did	Wilt	Chamberlain	play?	Center.	When	did	Wilt	Chamberlain	retire?	Wilt	Chamberlain	last	played	in	1973.	What	did	Wilt	Chamberlain	average?	Wilt	Chamberlain	averaged	30.1	points,
22.9	rebounds,	and	4.4	assists	per	game.	How	many	rings	does	Wilt	Chamberlain	have?	Wilt	Chamberlain	won	2	championships.	What	schools	did	Wilt	Chamberlain	attend?	Wilt	Chamberlain	attended	Overbrook	in	Philadelphia,	Pennsylvania	and	Kansas.	What	are	Wilt	Chamberlain's	nicknames?	Wilt	the	Stilt,	The	Big	Dipper,	Dippy,	Dip,	The	Load,	Big
Musty,	The	Record	Book,	Hook	and	Ladder,	Wiltie,	Whip,	Whipper,	Norm	are	nicknames	for	Wilt	Chamberlain.	Phialdelphia	Warriors	Player	FGM	FGA	FTM	FTA	Pts	Paul	Arizin	7	18	2	2	16	Tom	Meschery	7	12	2	2	16	Wilt	Chamberlin	36	63	28	32	100	Guy	Rodgers	1	4	9	12	11	Al	Attles	8	8	1	1	17	York	Larese	4	5	1	1	9	Ed	Conlin	0	4	0	0	0	Joe	Ruklick	0	1
0	2	0	Ted	Luxkenbil	0	0	0	0	0	Totals	63	115	43	52	169	New	York	Knickerbockers	Player	FGM	FGA	FTM	FTA	Pts	Willie	Naulls	9	22	13	15	31	Johnny	Green	3	7	0	0	6	Darral	Imhoff	3	7	1	1	7	Richie	Guerin	13	29	13	17	39	Al	Butler	4	13	0	0	8	Cleveland	Buckner	16	26	1	1	33	Dave	Budd	6	8	1	1	13	Donnie	Butcher	3	6	4	6	10	Totals	57	118	33	41	147
Officals:Willie	Smith,Pete	D'Ambrosio	Attendance:4,124	Hersey,	PA.	March	2,1962	Team	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	tot	Philadelphia	42	37	46	44	169	New	York	26	42	38	41	147	Quarter	Min	FGM	FGA	FTM	FTA	REB	AST	PTS	1st	12	7	14	9	9	10	0	23	2nd	12	7	12	4	5	4	1	18	3rd	12	10	16	8	8	6	1	28	4th	12	12	21	7	10	5	0	31	total	48	36	63	28	32	25	2	100	When
talking	about	NBA	single-game	scoring	records,	it	usually	refers	to	legendary	performances	and	unforgettable	games	that	become	part	of	basketball	lore.	However,	some	players	seem	to	have	a	knack	for	putting	up	incredible	numbers	multiple	times,	showcasing	their	superhero-like	abilities	and	fully	expressing	their	game.	The	last	in	the	timeline	is
Stephen	Curry,	who	in	the	game	against	the	Los	Angeles	Clippers	on	March	15th,	2023,	scored	50	points,	2	rebounds,	and	6	assists,	thus	surpassing	two	legends,	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	and	Allen	Iverson,	and	moving	up	to	the	10th	spot	on	this	special	ranking	After	the	rankings	of	the	NBAs	all-time	leading	scorers	and	NBA	Single	Game	Point	Record,
here	is	the	list	of	players	who	have	scored	50	or	more	points	in	the	most	games.	Spoiler	alert:	some	illustrious	names	are	missing,	including	a	two-time	MVP!	Record	of	50-Point	Games	The	record	for	the	most	NBA	games	with	50	or	more	points	scored	belongs	to	basketball	legend	Wilt	Chamberlain,	who	scored	50	or	more	points	118	times	during	his
14-year	NBA	career,	playing	for	the	Los	Angeles	Lakers,	the	Philadelphia/San	Francisco	Warriors,	and	the	Philadelphia	76ers.	The	former	number	13	of	the	yellow	and	purple	shattered	all	of	his	rivals,	establishing	an	unbeatable	record.	Its	worth	noting	that	there	is	an	81-game	difference	between	him	and	the	second-ranked	player,	none	other	than
Michael	Jordan.	Chamberlain	also	holds	the	record	for	the	most	points	scored	in	a	single	NBA	game,	putting	up	an	astounding	100	points	in	a	game	between	the	Philadelphia	Warriors	and	the	New	York	Knicks	in	1962.	Among	the	players	still	active	in	the	NBA,	James	Harden	of	the	Brooklyn	Nets	stands	out,	holding	the	fourth	spot	on	the	list	and
trailing	the	record	holder	by	95	games.	Its	a	huge	gap!	Ranking	of	Players	with	the	Most	50-Point	Games	#GiocatorePartite1Wilt	Chamberlain1182Michael	Jordan313Kobe	Bryant254James	Harden235Elgin	Baylor176Damian	Lillard157Rick	Barry14LeBron	James149Allen	Iverson11Stephen	Curry1111Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar1012Kevin
Durant913Bernard	King814Dominique	Wilkins715Pete	Maravich6Adrian	Dantley6Bob	Pettit6Kyrie	Irving6Giannis	Antetokounmpo620Russell	Westbrook5Jerry	West5George	Gervin5Bradley	Beal5Anthony	Davis5Devin	Booker5Jayson	Tatum5Luka	Doncic5	Ranking	of	Active	Players	with	the	Most	50-Point	Games	#GiocatorePartite1James
Harden232Damian	Lillard153LeBron	James144Stephen	Curry115Kevin	Durant96Kyrie	Irving67Russell	Westbrook5Bradley	Beal5Anthony	Davis510Carmelo	Anthony4Jayson	Tatum4Joel	Embiid413Devin	Booker3Giannis	Antetokounmpo3Klay	Thompson3	121.7	120.6	120.3	119.9	118.5	117.7	Wilt	Chamberlain	once	averaged	50.4	points	per	game	for	an
entire	season,	so	it	should	come	as	no	surprise	that	he	has	the	most	50-point	games	in	NBA	history.It's	not	close,	either.Over	his	legendary	14-year	career,	Chamberlain	recorded	a	total	of	118	50-point	games	in	the	regular	season.	Michael	Jordan	has	the	next-most	all-time	with	are	you	ready	for	this?	31	50-point	games.Only	11	players	in	NBA	history
have	recorded	50	points	in	10	or	more	games	in	their	career.	Four	of	those	players	are	active.MORE:The	top-15	scoring	games	in	NBA	historyWho	has	the	most	50-point	games	in	NBA	history?Wilt	Chamberlain	holds	the	record	for	most	50-point	games	in	NBA	history	with	118.	Michael	Jordan	ranks	second	with	31	50-point	games,	followed	by	Kobe
Bryant	(25),	James	Harden	(23)	and	Elgin	Baylor	(17).Among	active	players,	Damian	Lillard	is	the	closest	to	cracking	the	top	five.	He	currently	ranks	sixth	all-time	with	15	50-point	games	in	his	career.Most	50-point	games	in	NBA	history	(Basketball	Reference)RankPlayer50-point	games1.Wilt	Chamberlain1182.Michael	Jordan313.Kobe
Bryant254.James	Harden235.Elgin	Baylor176.Damian	Lillard157.LeBron	James14Rick	Barry149.Allen	Iverson11Stephen	Curry1111.Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar1012.Kevin	Durant913.Bernard	King814.Dominique	Wilkins715.Kyrie	Irving6Giannis	Antetokounmpo6Adrian	Dantley6Pete	Maravich6Bob	Pettit6Fans	in	the	U.S.	can	watch	the	biggest	games	of	the
2022-23	NBA	season	on	Sling	TV,	which	is	now	offering	HALF	OFF	your	first	month!	Stream	Sling	Orange	for	$20	in	your	first	month	to	catch	all	regular	season	games	on	TNT,	ESPN	&	ABC.	For	games	on	NBA	TV,	subscribe	to	Sling	Orange	&	Sports	Extra	for	$27.50	in	your	first	month.	Local	regional	blackout	restrictions	apply.SIGN	UP	FOR
SLING:English|SpanishWho	has	the	most	50-point	games	among	active	players?James	Harden	has	the	most	50-point	games	among	active	players	with	23,	putting	him	behind	only	Wilt	Chamberlain,	Michael	Jordan	and	Kobe	Bryant	for	the	most	in	NBA	history.In	addition	to	Harden,	Damian	Lillard	(15),	LeBron	James	(14)	and	Stephen	Curry	(11)	are
the	only	active	players	with	10	or	more	50-point	games	in	their	careers.Kevin	Durant	is	one	50-point	game	away	from	joining	the	exclusive	group.Most	50-point	games	among	active	players(Basketball	Reference)RankPlayer50-point	games1.James	Harden232.Damian	Lillard153.LeBron	James144.Stephen	Curry115.Kevin	Durant96.Kyrie	Irving6Giannis
Antetokounmpo68.Bradley	Beal5Anthony	Davis5Russell	Westbrook5Devin	Booker5Jayson	Tatum5Luka	Doncic514.Carmelo	Anthony4Joel	Embiid4Klay	Thompson4	-	Press	NBA	Boards	Advertise	About	US	Write	for	us	HOME	-	>	NBA	History	>	most	points	in	a	game	by	franchise	>	Most	points	by	one	player	in	a	NBA	game	Regular	season	Points	Player
TeamOpponentDate	100	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	3/2/1962	81	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Toronto	1/22/2006	78	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	12/8/1961	(3OT)	73	Luka	Doncic	Dallas	Atlanta	1/26/2024	73	David	Thompson	Denver	Detroit	4/9/1978	73	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	New	York	11/16/1962	73	Wilt	Chamberlain
Philadelphia	Chicago	1/13/1962	72	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	11/3/1962	71Damian	LillardPortlandHouston2/26/2023	71	Donovan	MitchellClevelandChicago01/02/2023	71	David	Robinson	San	Antonio	LA	Clippers	4/24/1994	71	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	New	York	11/15/1960	70	Joel	Embiid	Philadelphia	San	Antonio	1/22/2024	70	Devin
Booker	Phoenix	Boston	3/24/2017	70	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Syracuse	3/10/1963	69	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Cleveland	3/28/1990	(OT)	68	Pete	Maravich	New	Orleans	New	York	2/25/1977	68	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	12/16/1967	67	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	1/11/1963	67	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New
York	2/25/1962	67	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St	Louis	2/17/1962	67	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	3/9/1961	66	Wilt	Chamberlain	LA	Lakers	Phoenix	2/9/1969	65	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Portland	3/16/2007	(OT)	65	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	2/7/1966	65	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St	Louis	2/27/1962	65	Wilt
Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	2/13/1962	64	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	Milwaukee	Indiana	12/13/2023	64	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Orlando	1/16/1993	(OT)	64	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	Portland	3/26/1974	64	Elgin	Baylor	Minneapolis	Boston	11/8/1959	63	George	GervinSan	Antonio	New	Orleans	4/9/1978	63	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco
Philadelphia	11/26/1964	63	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	12/14/1962	63	Jerry	West	LA	Lakers	New	York	1/17/1962	63	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Philadelphia	12/8/1961	(3OT)	63	Joe	FulksPhiladelphia	Indiana	2/10/1949	62	Karl	Anthony	Towns	Minnesota	Charlotte	1/22/2024	62	Devin	BookerPhoenix	Indiana	1/26/2024	62	Stephen
CurryGolden	State	Portland	1/3/2021	62	Carmelo	Anthony	New	York	Charlotte	1/24/2014	62	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Dallas	12/20/2005	62	Tracy	McGrady	Orlando	Washington	3/10/2004	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Philadelphia	3/3/1966	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	11/15/1964	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	New	York
1/29/1963	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	1/21/1962	(OT)	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St	Louis	1/17/1962	(OT)	62	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Boston	1/14/1962	61	Nikola	Jokic	Denver	Minnesota	04/01/2025	61	Jalen	BrunsonNew	York	San	Antonio	03/29/2024	61	Damian	LillardPortlandDallas8/11/2020	61	Damian	Lillard	Portland
Golden	State	1/20/2020(OT)	61	James	Harden	Houston	San	Antonio	3/22/2019	61	James	Harden	Houston	Orlando	1/24/2019	61	Lebron	James	Miami	Charlotte	3/3/2014	61	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	New	York	2/2/2009	61	Shaquille	O'Neal	LA	Lakers	LA	Clippers	3/6/2000	61	Karl	Malone	Utah	Milwaukee	1/27/1990	61	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Atlanta
4/16/1987	61	Michael	JordanChicago	Detroit	3/4/1987	(OT)	61	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	St	Louis	12/18/1962	61	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Syracuse	12/11/1962	61	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	11/21/1962	61	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	2/28/1962	61	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St	Louis	2/22/1962	61	Wilt
Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	12/9/1961	61	George	Mikan	Minneapolis	Rochester	1/20/1952	(2OT)	60	De'Aaron	Fox	Sacramento	Minnesota	11/16/2024	60	Steph	CurryGolden	StateAtlanta2/03/2024	60	Damian	LillardPortlandUtah1/25/2023	60	Luka	DoncicDallasNew	York12/27/2022	60	Kyrie	IrvingBrooklynOrlando03/15/2022	60	Karl-Athony
TownsMinnesotaSan	Antonio03/14/2022	60	Jayson	Tatum	Boston	San	Antonio	4/30/21	60	Bradley	Beal	Washington	Philadelphia	1/6/21	60	James	Harden	Houston	Atlanta	12/01/2019	60	Damian	Lillard	Portland	Broooklyn	11/09/2019	60	Kemba	Walker	Charlotte	Philadelphia	11/17/2018	60	James	Harden	Houston	Orlando	1/30/2018	60	Klay	Thompson
Golden	State	Indiana	12/05/2016	60	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Utah	4/13/2016	60	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Memphis	3/22/2006	60	Gilbert	Arenas	Washington	LA	Lakers	12/17/2006	(OT)	60	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Orlando	2/12/2005	60	Tom	Chambers	Phoenix	Seattle	3/24/1990	60	Larry	Bird	Boston	Atlanta	3/12/1985	60	Bernard	King	New	York	New
Jersey	12/25/1984	60	Wilt	Chamberlain	LA	Lakers	Cincinnati	1/26/1969	60	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	12/29/1961	60	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	12/1/1961	59	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	Milwaukee	Detroit	11/13/2024	59	Joel	Embiid	Philadelphia	Utah	11/13/2022	59	James	Harden	Houston	Washington	10/30/2019	59	Devin
Booker	Phoenix	Utah	03/25/2019	59	Damian	Lillard	Portland	Utah	4/09/2017	59	Anthony	Davis	New	Orleans	Detroit	2/21/2016	59	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Detroit	4/3/1988	59	Purvis	Short	Golden	State	New	Jersey	11/17/1984	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	2/11/1964	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	12/6/1963	59	Wilt
Chamberlain	San	Francisco	St	Louis	12/2/1962	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	11/18/1962	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	New	York	10/30/1962	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	2/8/1962	59	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	12/25/1961	(2OT)	59	Jack	Twyman	Cincinnati	Minneapolis	1/15/1960	58	Devin
BookerPhoenix	New	Orleans	12/16/2022	58	James	Harden	Houston	Brooklyn	1/16/2019	58	Russell	Westbrook	Oklahoma	City	Portland	3/07/2017	58	Kobe	Bryant	Los	Angeles	Lakers	Charlotte	12/29/2006	(3OT)	58	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Houston	1/15/2002	(OT)	58	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	New	Jersey	2/26/1987	58	Fred	Brown	Seattle	Golden	State
3/23/1974	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	2/13/1967	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	New	York	12/15/1964	(OT)	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	1/24/1963	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Detroit	11/8/1961	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Detroit	11/4/1961	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	2/25/1961	58
Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	2/21/1960	58	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Detroit	1/25/1960	57	Julius	RandleNew	YorkMinnsota03/20/2023	57	Stephen	Curry	Golden	State	Dallas	02/06/2021	57	James	Harden	Houston	Memphis	3/20/2019	57	James	Harden	Houston	Memphis	1/14/2019	57	Lebron	James	Cleveland	Washington	11/3/2017	57
Russell	Westbrook	Oklahoma	City	Orlando	3/29/2017	(OT)	57	Kyrie	Irving	Cleveland	San	Antonio	3/12/2015	57	Deron	Williams	New	Jersey	Charlotte	3/4/2012	57	Michael	Redd	Milwaukee	Utah	11/11/2006	57	Jerry	Stackhouse	Detroit	Chicago	4/3/2001	57	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Washington	12/23/1992	57	Reggie	Miller	Indiana	Charlotte	11/28/1992
57	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	Chicago	12/10/1986	57	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	New	Jersey	3/18/1978	57	Purvis	Short	Golden	State	San	Antonio	1/7/1984	57	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	Chicago	12/4/1982	57	Calvin	Murphy	Houston	New	Jersey	3/18/1978	57	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	10/29/1966	57	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	New	York
12/14/1965	57	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Chicago	11/10/1962	57	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	12/19/1961	57	Wilt	ChamberlainPhiladelphia	LA	Lakers	10/20/1961	57	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Detroit	2/18/1961	57	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Detroit	2/16/1961	57	Richie	Guerin	New	York	Syracuse	12/11/1959	56	Nikola	Jokic	Denver
Washington	12/7/2024	56	Lebron	James	L.A.	Lakers	Golden	State	03/05/2022	56	Trae	YoungAtlantaPortland01/03/2022	56	LaMarcus	Aldridge	San	Antonio	Oklahoma	City	01/10/2019	2OT	56	Karl	Anthony	Towns	Minnesota	Atlanta	3/28/2018	56	James	Harden	Houston	Utah	11/5/2017	56	Demarcus	Cousins	Sacramento	Charlotte	1/25/2016	56	LeBron
James	Cleveland	Toronto	3/20/2005	56	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Memphis	1/14/2002	56	Karl	Malone	Utah	Golden	State	4/7/1998	56	Glen	Rice	Miami	Orlando	4/15/1995	56	Tom	Chambers	Phoenix	Golden	State	2/18/1990	56	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Philadelphia	3/24/1987	56	Kevin	McHale	Boston	Detroit	3/3/1985	56	Kelly	Tripucka	Detroit	Chicago
1/19/1983	56	Chet	Walker	Chicago	Cincinnati	2/6/1972	56	Earl	Monroe	Baltimore	LA	Lakers	2/13/1968	(OT)	56	Oscar	Robertson	Cincinnati	LA	Lakers	12/18/1964	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Baltimore	12/1/1964	(2OT)	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	2/16/1963	(2OT)	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	2/7/1963	56
Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	10/23/1962	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	3/1/1961	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Syracuse	3/1/1961	56	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Syracuse	1/24/1961	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	1/21/1961	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	1/5/1961	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia
New	York	1/2/1961	55	Jamal	MurrayDenverPortland2/12/2025	55	Jayson	TatumTeam	GinnaisTeam	Lebron2/19/2023	55	Giannis	AntetokounmpoMilwaukeeWashington01/03/2023	55	Anthony	DavisL.A.	LakersWashington12/04/2022	55	Bradley	BealWashingtonMilwaukee2/24/2020	(OT)	55	James	Harden	Houston	Cleveland	12/11/2019	55	DeMarcus
Cousins	Sacramento	Portland	12/20/2016	55	Kyrie	Irving	Cleveland	Portland	1/28/2015	55	Brandon	Jennings	Milwaukee	Golden	State	11/14/2009	55	Lebron	James	Cleveland	Milwaukee	2/20/2009	55	Tony	Parker	San	Antonio	Minnesota	11/08/2008	(2OT)	55	Jermaine	O'Neal	Indiana	Indiana	1/4/2005	55	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Washington	3/28/2003
55	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	New	York	3/28/1995	55	Bernard	King	New	York	New	Jersey	2/16/1985	55	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	Denver	2/6/1981	55	George	Gervin	San	Antonio	Atlanta	1/23/1980	55	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	New	York	3/25/1978	55	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	Philadelphia	1/23/1975	55	Nate	Archibald	Cincinnati	Portland	2/23/1972	55	Kareem
Abdul-Jabba	Milwaukee	Boston	12/10/1971	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	3/14/1964	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	11/2/1963	55	Cliff	Hagan	St	Louis	Cincinnati	2/11/1962	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	1/30/1962	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	1/24/1962	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St
Louis	1/7/1962	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Detroit	12/20/1961	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	12/10/1961	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	11/9/1961	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	10/27/1961	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	2/5/1961	55	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	11/12/1959	55
Elgin	Baylor	Minneapolis	Cincinnati	2/25/1959	54	Shai	Gilgeous-AlexanderOklahoma	CityUtah1/22/2025	54	Giannis	AntetokounmpoMilwaukeeIndiana11/09/2023	54	Giannis	AntetokounmpoMilwaukeeLA	Clippers2/02/2023	54	Klay	ThompsonGolden	StateAtlanta01/02/2023	54	Jayson	Tatum	Boston	Brooklyn	03/05/2022	54	Fred	VanVleet	Toronto
Orlando	2/2/2021	54	Kyrie	Irving	Brooklyn	Chicago	1/31/2020	54	James	Harden	Houston	Orlando	12/17/2019	54	James	Harden	Houston	Washington	11/26/2018	54	Kevin	Durant	Oklahoma	City	Golden	State	1/17/2014	54	Stephen	Curry	Golden	State	New	York	2/27/2013	54	Ray	AllenSeattle	Utah	1/12/2007	(OT)	54	Gilbert	Arenas	Washington	Phoenix
12/22/2006	(OT)	54	Damon	Stoudamire	Portland	New	Orleans	1/14/2005	54	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Milwaukee	12/18/2004	54	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Cleveland	1/6/2001	54	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	LA	Lakers	11/20/1992	(OT)	54	Michael	Adams	Denver	Milwaukee	3/23/1991	(OT)	54	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Cleveland	11/3/1989	(OT)	54
Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	Boston	3/3/1987	(OT)	54	Alex	English	Denver	Houston	11/19/1985	54	Dave	Bing	Detroit	Chicago	2/21/1971	54	Elvin	Hayes	San	Diego	Detroit	11/13/1968	54	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	3/1/1963	54	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Chicago	11/9/1962	54	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	1/18/1962	54
Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Detroit	12/12/1961	53	Anthony	EdwardsMinnesotaDetroit1/04/2025	53	Luka	DoncicDallasDetroit1/03/2023	53	Joel	EmbiidPhiladelphiaCharlotte12/11/2022	53	Kevin	DurantBrooklynNew	York3/13/2022	53	Stephen	CurryGolden	StateDenver4/13/2021	53	Jayson	TatumBostonMinnesota4/9/2021(OT)	53	T.	J.
WarrenIndianaPhiladelphia8/1/2020	53	Bradley	BealWashingtonChicago2/23/2020	53	Anthony	Davis	New	Orleans	Phoenix	2/26/2018	53	James	Harden	Houston	New	York	12/31/2016	53	Jimmy	Butler	Chicago	Philadelphia	01/15/2016	53	Steph	Curry	Golden	State	New	Orleans	10/31/2015	53	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Memphis	3/28/2008	53	Kobe	Bryant
LA	Lakers	Houston	12/15/2006	(OT)	53	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Atlanta	12/23/2005	53	Dirk	Nowitzki	Dallas	Houston	12/02/2004	(OT)	53	Allan	Houston	New	York	LA	Lakers	2/16/2003	53	Tim	Duncan	San	Antonio	Dallas	12/16/2001	(OT)	53	Tony	Delk	Phoenix	Sacramento	1/2/2001	(OT)	53	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Detroit	3/7/1996	53	Shaquille
O'Neal	Orlando	Minnesota	4/20/1994	53	Willie	Burton	Philadelphia	Miami	12/13/1993	53	Dale	Ellis	Seattle	Milwaukee	11/9/1989	(4OT)	53	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Phoenix	1/21/1989	53	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Indiana	4/12/1987	53	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	LA	Clippers	1/12/1987	53	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Portland	1/8/1987	53	Larry	Bird	Boston
Indiana	3/30/1983	53	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	Denver	4/10/1982	53	Moses	Malone	Houston	San	Diego	2/2/1982	53	George	Gervin	San	Antonio	Denver	1/8/1980	53	Gail	Goodrich	LA	Lakers	KC-Omaha	3/28/1975	53	Phil	Chenier	Baltimore	Portland	12/6/1972	53	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	Philadelphia	2/18/1972	53	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee
Cleveland	2/9/1972	53	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	Boston	1/27/1971	53	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	Cleveland	11/4/1970	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	LA	Lakers	3/18/1968	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Seattle	12/20/1967	53	Jerry	West	LA	Lakers	Cincinnati	1/29/1965	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Baltimore	1/3/1965	53	Wilt
Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	11/12/1964	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	St	Louis	11/29/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	LA	Lakers	11/23/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	10/28/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	2/1/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Boston	1/27/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain
Philadelphia	Detroit	1/19/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	St	Louis	1/5/1962	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	12/27/1961	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	New	York	10/21/1961	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Boston	2/23/1960	53	George	Mikan	Minneapolis	Baltimore	2/26/1949	52	Steph	Curry	Golden	State	Memphis	04/01/2025
52	Shai	Gilgeous-AlexanderOklahoma	City	Golden	State	01/29/2025	52	Tyrese	MaxeyPhiladelphia	San	Antonio	04/07/2024	52	Devin	BookerPhoenix	New	Orleans	04/01/2024	52	Devin	Booker	Phoenix	New	Orleans	1/19/2024	52	Joel	EmbiidPhiladelphiaBoston4/4/2023	52	Pascal	Siakam	Toronto	New	York	12/21/2022	52	Ja	Morant	Memphis	San	Antonio
02/28/2022	52	DeAngelo	Russell	Golden	State	Minnesota	11/08/2019	52	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	Milwaukee	Philadelphia	3/17/2018	52	Klay	Thompson	Golden	State	Chicago	10/29/2018	52	Demar	DeRozan	Toronto	Milwaukee	1//01/2018	52	Anthony	Davis	West	All-stars	East	All-Stars	2/19/2017	52	Jimmy	Butler	Chicago	Charlotte	1/02/2017	52	Isaiah
Thomas	Boston	Miami	12/30/2016	52	John	Wall	Washington	Orlando	12/06/2016	52	Kimba	Walker	Charlotte	Utah	1/18/2016	(2OT)	52	Klay	Thompson	Golden	State	Sacramento	1/23/2015	52	Mo	Williams	Minnesota	Indiana	1/13/2015	52	Andre	Miller	Portland	Dallas	1/30/2010	(OT)	52	Lebron	James	Cleveland	New	York	2/04/2008	52	Brandon	Roy
Portland	Phoenix	12/18/2008	52	Kobe	BryantLA	Lakers	Dallas	3/02/2008	(OT)	52	Michael	Redd	Milwaukee	Chicago	3/04/2007	(OT)	52	Jamal	Crawford	New	York	Miami	1/25/2007	52	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Utah	11/30/2006	52	LeBron	James	Cleveland	Milwaukee	12/10/2005	52	Tracy	McGrady	Orlando	Chicago	2/21/2003	52	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers
Houston	2/18/2003	(2OT)	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Charlotte	3/12/1993	52	David	Robinson	San	Antonio	Charlotte	1/16/1993	52	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	New	York	12/7/1991	(2OT)	52	Bernard	King	Washington	Denver	12/29/1990	52	Charles	Smith	LA	Clippers	Denver	12/1/1990	52	Hakeem	Olajuwon	Houston	Denver	4/19/1990	(OT)	52	Terry
Cummings	San	Antonio	Charlotte	1/31/1990	52	Karl	Malone	Utah	Charlotte	12/22/1989	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Orlando	12/20/1989	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Denver	11/26/1988	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Philadelphia	11/16/1988	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Boston	11/9/1988	52	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Portland	2/26/1988	52	Michael	Jordan
Chicago	Cleveland	12/17/1988	52	Bernard	King	New	York	Indiana	11/24/1984	52	Joe	Barry	Carroll	Golden	State	Utah	3/5/1983	52	Ray	Williams	New	Jersey	Detroit	4/17/1982	52	Billy	Knight	Indiana	San	Antonio	11/11/1980	52	Mike	Newlin	New	Jersey	Boston	12/16/1979	(OT)	52	George	Gervin	San	Antonio	San	Diego	1/11/1979	52	Bob	McAdoo	Buffalo
Seattle	3/17/1976	52	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	Atlanta	1/2/1975	52	Bob	McAdoo	Buffalo	Boston	2/22/1974	52	Nate	Archibald	KC-Omaha	Atlanta	1/27/1973	52	Nate	Archibald	KC-Omaha	New	York	1/9/1973	(OT)	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Seattle	12/1/1967	52	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Chicago	2/16/1967	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	San
Francisco	New	York	11/6/1964	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	2/25/1964	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	2/18/1964	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	2/17/1964	52	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Baltimore	11/16/1963	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	12/21/1962	52	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	San	Francisco
12/15/1962	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	1/11/1962	52	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	St	Louis	12/13/1961	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Boston	12/13/1961	52	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	St	Louis	12/11/1961	52	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Philadelphia	12/8/1961	52	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Cincinnati	2/3/1961	52	Elgin	Baylor	Minneapolis
Detroit	10/18/1959	52	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Boston	1/20/1959	52	George	Yardley	Detroit	Syracuse	2/4/1958	51	Shai	Gilgeous-AlexanderOklahoma	City	Houston	03/03/2025	51	Anthony	EdwardsMinnesota	Washington	04/09/2024	51	Tyrese	MaxeyPhiladelphiaUtah2/01/2024	51	Joel	EmbiidPhiladelphiaMinnesota12/23/2023	51	Jrue
HolidayMilwaukeeIndiana03/29/2023	51	Jayson	TatumBostonCharlotte1/16/2023	51	Zach	LaVineChicagoDetroit10/28/2023	51	Luka	DoncicDallasSan	Antonio12/31/2022	51	Devin	BookerPhoenix	Chicago	12/02/2022	51	Darius	Garland	Cleveland	Minnesota	11/13/2022	51	Saddiq	BeyDetroit	Orlando3/17/2022	51	Luka	DoncicDallas	L.A.	Clippers
12/10/2022	51	Kevin	DurantBrooklyn	Detroit	12/12/2021	51	Damian	LillardPortland	Philadelphia	8/9/2020	51	Caris	LeVertBrooklyn	Boston	2/01/2020	51	Damian	LillardPortland	Utah	3/03/2020	(OT)	51	Kris	Middleton	Milwaukee	Washington	1/28/2020	51	Kevin	Durant	Golden	State	Toronto	11/29/2018	51	Lebron	James	LA	Lakers	Miami	11/18/2018
51	Steph	Curry	Golden	State	Washington	10/24/2018	51	James	Harden	Houston	LA	Clippers	12/22/2017	51	James	Harden	Houston	LA	Lakers	12/20/2017	51	James	Harden	Houston	Philadelphia	1/27/2017	51	Russell	Westbrook	Oklahoma	City	Phoenix	10/28/2016	51	Stephen	Curry	Golden	State	Orlando	2/25/2016	51	Damian	Lillard	Portland	Golden
State	2/19/2016	51	Steph	Curry	Golden	State	Washington	2/3/2016	51	James	Hardin	Houston	Sacramento	4/1/2015	51	Stephen	Curry	Golden	State	Dallas	2/4/2015	51	Terrence	RossToronto	LA	Clippers	1/25/2014	51	Kevin	Love	Minnesota	Oklahoma	City	3/23/2012	(2OT)	51	Kevin	Durant	Oklahoma	CityDenver	2/19/2012	(OT)	51	Lebron	James	Miami
Orlando	2/03/2011	51	Lebron	James	Cleveland	Sacramento	3/13/2009	(OT)	51	Allen	Iverson	Denver	LA	Lakers	12/05/2007	51	Gilbert	Arenas	Washington	Utah	1/15/2007	51	Richard	Hamilton	Detroit	New	York	12/27/2006	(3OT)	51	LeBron	James	Cleveland	Utah	1/21/2006	51	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Sacramento	1/19/2006	(OT)	51	Vince	Carter	New
Jersey	Miami	12/23/2005	51	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Utah	12/20/2004	51	Tracy	McGrady	Orlando	Denver	11/14/2003	51	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Denver	2/12/2003	51	Michael	JordanWashington	Charlotte	12/29/2001	51	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Toronto	1/21/2001	(OT)	51	Chris	Webber	Sacramento	Indiana	1/5/2001	51	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers
Golden	State	12/6/2000	(OT)	51	Antawn	Jamison	Golden	State	LA	Lakers	12/6/2000	(OT)	51	Antawn	Jamison	Golden	State	Seattle	12/3/2000	51	Vince	Carter	Toronto	Phoenix	2/27/2000	51	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	New	York	1/21/1997	51	Hakeem	Olajuwon	Houston	Boston	1/18/1996	51	Karl	Malone	Utah	Golden	State	12/9/1995	51	Mahmoud	Abdul-
Rauf	Denver	Utah	12/7/1995	51	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Washington	3/19/1992	51	Vernon	Maxwell	Houston	Cleveland	1/26/1991	51	Patrick	Ewing	New	York	Boston	3/24/1990	51	Alex	English	Denver	Miami	3/10/1989	(2OT)	51	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	Sacramento	2/16/1988	51	Moses	Malone	Philadelphia	Detroit	11/14/1984	(OT)	51	Kiki
Vandeweghe	Denver	Detroit	12/13/1983	(3OT)	51	Moses	Malone	Houston	Golden	State	3/11/1981	51	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	Denver	1/7/1981	51	Larry	Kenon	San	Antonio	Detroit	3/30/1980	51	Freeman	Williams	San	Diego	Phoenix	1/19/1980	51	Truck	Robinson	New	Orleans	New	Jersey	11/21/1978	51	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	Philadelphia	10/29/1977	51
Pete	Maravich	New	Orleans	Phoenix	3/18/1977	51	Pete	Maravich	New	Orleans	Kansas	City	12/14/1976	51	Phil	Smith	Golden	State	Houston	12/11/1976	51	Phil	Smith	Golden	State	Phoenix	1/8/1976	51	Bob	McAdoo	Buffalo	Houston	2/22/1975	51	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	Philadelphia	2/23/1974	51	Geoff	Petrie	Portland	Houston	3/16/1973	51	Geoff
Petrie	Portland	Houston	1/20/1973	51	Rick	Barry	Golden	State	Houston	1/17/1973	51	Spencer	Haywood	Seattle	KC-Omaha	1/3/1973	51	Nate	Archibald	KC-Omaha	Houston	11/18/1972	51	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	Boston	2/13/1972	51	Jerry	West	LA	Lakers	Cincinnati	12/10/1965	51	Jerry	West	LA	Lakers	Cincinnati	12/3/1965	51	Sam	Jones
Boston	Detroit	10/29/1965	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Baltimore	3/14/1965	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	3/8/1963	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Chicago	3/6/1963	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	2/13/1963	51	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	San	Francisco	12/14/1962	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Francisco	Detroit	12/7/1962
51	Richie	Guerin	New	York	Boston	2/14/1962	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	12/26/1961	51	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Philadelphia	12/6/1961	51	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	11/19/1961	51	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Detroit	11/25/1960	51	George	Yardley	Detroit	Boston	1/15/1958	51	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Syracuse	12/21/1957	51	George
Mikan	Minneapolis	Rochester	1/14/1950	51	George	Mikan	Minneapolis	New	York	3/13/1949	50	James	Harden	LA	Clippers	Detroit	3/5/2025	50	Shai	Gilgeous-Alexander	Oklahoma	City	Phoenix	2/4/2025	50	C.J.	McCollum	New	Orleans	Washington	1/3/2025	50	LaMelo	Ball	Charlotte	Milwaukee	11/23/2024	50	Victor	Wembanyama	San	Antonio
Washington	11/13/2024	50	Paolo	BancheroOrlando	Indiana	10/28/2024	50	Malachi	FlynnDetroit	Atlanta	04/03/2024	50	Karl	Anthony	TownsWestern	All-starsEastern	All-stars2/18/2024	50	Tyrese	Maxey	Philadelphia	Indiana	11/12/23	50	Luka	DoncicDallasPhoenix12/25/2023	50	Stephen	CurryGolden	StateClippers03/15/2023	50	Jalen	BrunsonNew
YorkPhoenix12/16/2023	50	Giannis	AntetokounmpoMilwaukeeNew	Orleans1/29/2023	50	Damian	LillardPortlandCleveland1/13/2023	50	Luka	DoncicDallas	Houston	12/23/2022	50	Steph	CurryGolden	State	Phoenix	11/16/2022	50	Demar	DeRozanChicago	L.A.Clippers	03/31/2022	50	Lebron	James	L.A.	Lakers	Washington	03/12/2022	50	Kyrie	Irving
Brooklyn	Charlotte	03/08/2022	50	Joel	Embiid	Philadelphia	Orlando	02/19/2022	50	Stephen	Curry	Golden	State	Atlanta	11/08/21	50	Bradley	Beal	Washington	Indiana	5/09/21	50	Kevin	Porter	Jr.	Houston	Milwaukee	4/29/21	50	Zach	LavineChicagoAtlanta4/9/20201	50	Damian	Lillard	Portland	New	Orleans	3/16/2021	50	Joel	Embiid	Philadelphia	Chicago
2/19/21	50	Nikola	Jokic	Denver	Sacramento	02/06/2021	50	Trae	Young	Atlanta	Miami	02/20/2020	50	Eric	Gordon	Houston	Utah	01/28/2020	50	Damian	Lillard	Portland	Indiana	1/26/2020	50	Anthony	Davis	LA	Lakers	Minnesota	12/08/2019	50	James	Harden	Houston	San	Antonio	12/03/2019	50	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	Milwaukee	Utah	11/25/2019	50
Kyrie	Irving	Brooklyn	Minnesota	10/23/2019	OT	50	James	Harden	Houston	Sacramento	03/30/2019	50	Devin	Booker	Phoenix	Washington	03/27/2019	50	James	Harden	Houston	LA	Lakers	12/06/2018	50	Derrick	Rose	Minnesota	Utah	10/31/2018	50	Blake	Griffin	Detroit	Philadelphia	10/23/2018	(OT)	50	Kevin	Durant	Golden	State	Portland	2/14/2018	50
Damian	Lillard	Portland	Sacramento	2/09/2018	50	C.J.	McCollum	Portland	Chicago	1/31/2018	50	Lou	Williams	LA	Clippers	Golden	State	1/10/2018	50	Russell	Westbrook	Oklahoma	City	Denver	4/09/2017	50	Anthony	Davis	New	Orleans	Denver	10/26/2016	50	Damian	Lillard	Portland	Toronto	3/4/2016	50	James	Harden	Houston	Denver	3/19/2015	50
Carmelo	Anthony	Denver	Houston	2/7/2011	50	Carmelo	Anthony	Denver	New	York	11/27/2009	50	Kevin	Martin	Sacramento	Golden	State	4/1/2009	50	Dwayne	Wade	Miami	Utah	3/14/2009	(3OT)	50	Dwayne	Wade	Miami	Orlando	2/22/2009	50	Jamal	Crawford	Golden	State	Charlotte	12/20/2008	50	Lebron	James	Cleveland	New	York	3/5/2008	50	Kobe
Bryant	LA	Lakers	Oklahoma	City	3/23/2007	50	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	Minnesota	3/18/2007	50	Kobe	Bryant	LA	Lakers	LA	Clippers	1/7/2006	50	Amare	Stoudemire	Phoenix	Portland	1/2/2005	50	Jamal	Crawford	Chicago	Toronto	4/11/2004	(OT)	50	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Atlanta	11/29/2003	50	Rashard	Lewis	Seattle	LA	Clippers	10/31/2003	50	Jamal
Mashburn	New	Orleans	Memphis	2/21/2003	(OT)	50	Tracy	McGrady	Orlando	Washington	3/8/2002	50	Shareef	Abdur-RahimAtlanta	Detroit	11/23/2001	50	Stephon	Marbury	New	Jersey	LA	Lakers	2/13/2001	(OT)	50	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Sacramento	2/6/2000	50	Clifford	Robinson	Phoenix	Denver	1/16/2000	50	Shaquille	O'Neal	LA	Lakers	New
Jersey	4/2/1998	50	Tracy	Murray	Washington	Golden	State	2/10/1998	50	Allen	Iverson	Philadelphia	Cleveland	4/12/1997	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Miami	11/6/1996	50	Alonzo	Mourning	Miami	Washington	3/29/1996	50	Dana	Barros	Philadelphia	Houston	3/14/1995	50	Cedric	Ceballos	LA	Lakers	Minnesota	12/20/1994	50	Jim	Jackson	Dallas	Denver
11/26/1994	(OT)	50	Jamal	Mashburn	Dallas	Chicago	11/12/1994	(OT)	50	David	Robinson	San	Antonio	Minnesota	2/21/1994	50	Nick	Anderson	Orlando	New	Jersey	4/23/1993	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Denver	3/24/1992	50	Bernard	King	Washington	Utah	3/6/1991	50	Patrick	Ewing	New	York	Charlotte	12/1/1990	50	Larry	Bird	Boston	Atlanta
11/10/1989	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Milwaukee	2/16/1989	50	Clyde	Drexler	Portland	Sacramento	1/6/1989	(2OT)	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Boston	3/18/1988	50	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	Detroit	3/1/1988	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Milwaukee	4/13/1987	50	Moses	Malone	Washington	New	Jersey	4/8/1987	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	New	York
11/1/1986	50	Larry	Bird	Boston	Dallas	3/10/1986	50	Bernard	King	New	York	Dallas	2/1/1984	50	Bernard	King	New	York	San	Antonio	1/31/1984	50	Kiki	Vandeweghe	Denver	San	Antonio	1/11/1984	50	George	Gervin	San	Antonio	Milwaukee	3/6/1982	(3OT)	50	Bernard	King	Golden	State	Philadelphia	1/3/1981	50	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	Dallas	10/31/1980
50	Adrian	Dantley	Utah	LA	Lakers	11/27/1979	50	John	Drew	Atlanta	Denver	12/30/1978	50	John	Williamson	New	Jersey	Indiana	4/4/1978	50	Pete	Maravich	New	Orleans	Washignton	12/26/1976	50	Bob	McAdooBuffalo	Cleveland	11/20/1975	(OT)	50	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar	Milwaukee	LA	Lakers	3/17/1972	50	Pete	Maravich	Atlanta	Cleveland	2/5/1972	50
Pete	Maravich	Atlanta	Philadelphia	1/16/1972	50	Walt	Wesley	Cleveland	Cincinnati	2/19/1971	50	Elvin	Hayes	San	Diego	Seattle	11/20/1970	50	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Boston	2/14/1967	50	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Detroit	1/14/1967	50	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Cincinnati	12/25/1966	50	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	St	Louis	12/8/1966	50	Wilt
Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Chicago	12/16/1961	50	Elgin	Baylor	LA	Lakers	Syracuse	12/4/1961	50	Jack	Twyman	Cincinnati	St	Louis	2/25/1959	50	Dolph	Schayes	Syracuse	Boston	2/1/1959	50	Bob	Pettit	St	Louis	Detroit	1/11/1959	50	Neil	Johnston	Philadelphia	Syracuse	2/16/1954	Playoffs	Points	Player	TeamOpponentDate	63	Michael	Jordan	Chicago
Boston	4/20/1986	61	Elgin	Baylor	Lakers	Boston	4/14/1962	57	Donovan	MitchellUtahDenver8/17/2020	56	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	3/22/1962	56	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Miami	4/29/1992	56	Charles	Barkley	Phoenix	Golden	State	5/04/1994	56	Jimmy	ButlerMiamiMilwaukee4/24/2023	55	Rick	Barry	San	Francisco	Philadelphia	4/18/1967
55	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Cleveland	5/01/1988	55	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Phoenix	6/16/1993	55	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Washington	4/27/1997	54	John	Havlicek	Boston	Atlanta	4/1/1973	54	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	New	York	5/31/1993	63	Nikola	Jokic	Denver	Phoenix	05/07/2023	53	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Syracuse	5/14/1960	53	Jerry	West
Los	Angeles	Boston	4/23/1969	53	Isaiah	Thomas	Boston	Washington	5/02/2017	(OT)	52	Jerry	West	Los	Angeles	Baltimore	4/05/1965	51	Lebron	James	Cleveland	Golden	State	5/31/2018	(OT)	51	Sam	Jones	Boston	New	York	4/28/1967	51	Eric	"sleepy"	Floyd	Golden	State	Los	Angeles	Lakers	5/10/1987	51	Ray	Allen	Boston	Chicago	4/30/2009	(3OT)	51
Russell	Westbrook	Oklahoma	City	Houston	4/19/2017	51	Donovan	MitchellUtahDenver8/23/2020	50	Bob	Cousy	Boston	Syracuse	3/21/1953	50	Bob	Pettit	ST	Louis	Boston	4/12/1958	50	Wilt	Chamberlain	Philadelphia	Boston	3/22/1960	50	Wilt	Chamberlain	San	Franchsco	St	Louis	4/10/1964	50	Billy	Cunningham	Philadelphia	Milwaukee	4/01/1970	50
Bob	McAdoo	Buffalo	Washington	4/18/1975	50	Dominique	Wilkins	Atlanta	Detroit	4/19/1986	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Cleveland	4/28/1988	50	Michael	Jordan	Chicago	Cleveland	5/05/1989	50	Karl	Malone	Utah	Seattle	4/22/2000	50	Kobe	Bryant	Los	Angeles	Lakers	Phoenix	5/4/2006	50	Kevin	Durant	Golden	State	Los	Angeles	Clippers	4/26/2019	50
Damian	Lillard	Portland	Oklahoma	City4/23/2019	50	Jamal	MurrayDenverUtah8/23/2020	50	Jamal	MurrayDenverUtah8/30/2020	50	Jayson	TatumBostonWashington5/19/2021	50	Jayson	TatumBostonBrooklyn5/28/2021	50	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	Milwaukee	Phoenix	7/20/2021	50	Steph	Curry	Golden	State	Sacramento	4/30/23	50	Joel	Embiid
Philadelphia	New	York	4/25/24	50	Donovan	Mitchell	Cleveland	Orlando	05/03/2024	Player	Reg.	Season	Playoffs	TOTAL	Wilt	Chamberlain118	4122	Michael	Jordan	33	8	41	Kobe	Bryant	25	1	26	James	Harden	23023	Elgin	Baylor	17	1	18	Rick	Barry	14	1	15	LeBron	James	141	15	Damian	Lillard14115	Stephen	Curry	14115	Allen	Iverson	11	0	11	Giannis
Antetokounmpo9110	Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar100	10	Devin	Booker	8	0	8	Kevin	Durant	819	Bernard	King	8	0	8	Dominique	Wilkins71	8	Luka	Doncic707	Joel	Embiid	718	Bob	Pettit	617	Jerry	West	527	Adrian	Dantley	60	6	Pete	Maravich	606	Anthony	Davis606	Kyrie	Irving	606	Russell	Westbrook516	George	Gervin	505	Jayson	Tatum	527	Bob	McAdoo	415
Karl	Malone	415	Moses	Malone	404	Tracy	McGrady404	Tiny	Archibald	404	Bradley	Beal	404	Larry	Bird404	Carmelo	Anthony404	Klay	Thompson404	Shai	Gilgeous-Alexander404	Tyrese	Maxey	303	Dwyane	Wade	303	Gilbert	Arenas	303	Jamal	Crawford	303	Karl	Anthony	Towns303	David	Robinson	303	Richie	Guerin	303	Shaquille	O'Neal303	Ray	Allen
112	Michael	Redd	202	Vince	Carter	202	Jamal	Mashburn	202	Phil	Smith	202	Kiki	Vandeweghe202	Kemba	Walker	202	Isaiah	Thomas	112	George	Yardley202	Alex	English	202	Jack	Twyman	202	Elvin	Hayes	202	Geoff	Petrie202	Hakeem	Olajuwon202	George	Mikan	202	Dirk	Nowitzki	202	Allan	Houston	202	George	Mikan202	Tom	Chambers	202	Purvis
Short202	Antawn	Jamison	202	Jalen	Brunson	202	Oscar	Robertson202	Zach	Lavine	202	Patrick	Ewing	202	Nikola	Jokic	3	1	4	DeMarcus	Cousins202	Trae	Young	202	Jimmy	Butler	213	Donovan	Mitchell134	Jamal	Murray	123	Julius	Randle101	Victor	Wembanyama101	Ja	Morant101	Anthony	Edwards202	Malachi	Flynn101	Kevin	Porter	Jr.	101	T.J.
Warren101	Pascal	Siakam101	Khris	Middleton	101	Eric	Gordon101	LaMarcus	Aldridge101	Derrick	Rose101	Gail	Goodrich101	DeMar	DeRozan	2	0	2	De'Aaron	Fox	101	DeAngelo	Russell	101	Julius	Randle101	Jrue	Holiday101	Alonzo	Mourning101	Paolo	Banchero101	Calvin	Murphy101	Richard	Hamilton101	Rashard	Lewis	101	Kevin	McHale	101	Billy
Knight	101	Deron	Williams	101	John	Williamson101	Corey	Brewer101	Rudy	LaRusso	101	Saddiq	Bey101	Dale	Ellis101	Vernon	Maxwell101	Cliff	Hagan	101	Walt	Wesley	101	Ray	Williams	101	Fred	Brown	101	Caris	LeVert101	Blake	Griffin101	Stephon	Marbury101	Tim	Duncan101	Clifford	Robinson101	Mike	Newlin	101	Jerry	Stackhouse101	Mo
Williams101	Nick	Anderson101	Spencer	Haywood101	Tony	Delk	101	Tony	Parker	101	Kevin	Love101	Kelly	Tripucka	101	Damon	Stoudamire101	Brandon	Jennings101	Fred	VanVleet	101	Terrence	Ross	101	Paul	Pierce	101	Lou	Hudson101	Charles	Smith	101	Phil	Chenier101	Larry	Kenon	101	Dana	Barros	101	Dolph	Schayes	101	Terry	Cummings	101
Loui	Williams	1	0	1	C.J.	McCollum	2	0	2	John	Havlicek	011	Charles	Barkley	011	Sleepy	Floydd	011	Sam	Jones	0	11	Bob	Cousy	0	11	Billy	Cunningham	0	11	Team	Games	Players	#	Differnt	players	Warriors	151	Chamberlain	(103),	Barry	(14),	Curry	(15),	Thompson	(4),	Short	(2),	Jamison	(2),	Smith	(2),	Fulks	(1),	Carroll	(1),	Crawford	(1),	King	(1),
Johnston	(1),	Floyd	(1)	Durant	(3)	,	Russell	(1)	15	Lakers	60	Bryant	(24),	Baylor	(15),	West	(6),	Chamberlain	(2),	Mikan	(4),	O'Neal	(2),	Goodrich	(1),	Ceballos	(1),	James	(3)	,	Davis	(2)	10	Bulls	47	Jordan	(40),	Butler	(2),	Walker	(1),	Crawford	(1)	,	Gordon	(1),	Lavine	(2)	,	DeRozan	(1)	7	Rockets	31	Harden	(22),	Hayes	(2),	Malone	(2),	Olajuwon	(2),
Murphey	(1),	Maxwell	(1),	Porter	jr.(1)	7	Sixers	31	Iverson	(10),	Chamberlain	(5),	Embiid	(8),	Maxey	(3),	Burton	(1),	Malone	(1),	Barros	(1),	Schayes	(1),	Cunningham	(1)	8	Hawks	22	Wilkens	(8),	Pettit	(7),	Maravich	(2),	Young	(2),	Hagan	(1),	Abdur-Rahim	(1),	Drew	(1)	6	Blazers	22	Lillard	(15),	Petrie	(2),	Stoudamire	(1),	Miller	(1),	Roy	(1),	Drexler	(1),
McCollum	(1)	6	Bucks	20	Abdul-Jabbar	(7),	Redd	(2),	Antetokounmpo(9)	,	Jennings	(1),	Middleton(1),	Holiday	6	Celtics	19	Bird	(4),	Tatum(6),	Jones	(2),	Thomas	(2),	McHale	(1),	Havlicek	(1),	Allen	(1),	Cousey	(1)	8	Jazz	18	Dantley	(6),	Malone	(5),	Maravich	(4),	Mitchell	(2),	Robinson	(1)	5	Thunder	17	Westbrook	(6),	Gilgeous-Alexander	(4)	,	Durant	(2),
Brown	(1),	Allen	(1),	Ellis	(1),	Haywood	(1),	Lewis	(1)	8	Nuggets	18	Anthony	(2),	English	(2),	Vandeweghe	(2),	Murray	(3),	Jokic	(4),	Thomposn	(1),	Adams	(1),	Iverson	(1),	Abdul-Rauf	(1)	7	Wizards	14	Beal	(4),	Arenas	(2),	Monroe	(1),	Chenier	(1),	King	(2),	Murray	(1),	Malone	(1),	Jordan	(1),	Wall	(1)	9	Spurs	14	Gervin	(5),	Robinson(3),	Parker	(1),
Duncan	(1),	Cummings	(1),	Kennon	(1)	,	Aldridge	(1),	Wembanyama	(1)	8	Knicks	15	King	(5),Brunson	(2),	Guerin	(2),	Ewing	(2),	Houston	(1),	Crawford	(1),	Anthony	(1),	Randle	(1)	8	Cavs	15	James	(9),	Irving	(2),	Mitchell	(2)	Wesley	(1),	Garland	(1)	5	Kings	12	Archibald	(4),Cousins	(2)	,	Twyman	(2),	Robertson	(1),	Webber	(1),	Martin	(1),	Fox	(1)	7	Nets
13	Irving	(4)	,	Durant	(2),	D.	Williams	(1)	R.	Williams	(1),	Nawlin	(1),	Carter	(1),	Marbury	(1),	LeVert	(1)	Williamson	(1)	9	Mavericks	10	Doncic	(7)	Nowitzki	(1),	Masburn	(1),	Jackson	(1)	4	Pistons	9	Yardley	(2),	Stackhouse	(1),	Tripuka	(1),	Bing	(1),	Hamilton	(1),	Griffin	(1),	Bey	(1),	Flynn	(1)	8	Suns	14	Booker(8),	Chambers	(2),	Delk	(1),	Stoudemire	(1),
Robinson	(1),	Barkley	(1)	6	Clippers	9	McAdoo	(5),	Smith	(1),	Williams	(1)	L.	Williams	(1),	Harden	(1)	4	Magic	8	McGrady	(5),	O'Neal	(1),	Anderson	(1),	Banchero	4	Wolves	8	Towns(3),	Edwards(2),	Williams	(1),	Love	(1),	Rose(1)	5	Heat	6	James	(2),	Rice	(1),	Wade	(2),	Mourning	(1)	4	Pelicans	6	Mashburn	(1),	Davis	(4)	,	McCollum	(1)	3	Pacers	4	Miller
(1),	O'Neal	(1),	Knight	(1),	Warren	(1)	4	Raptors	5	Ross	(1),	Carter	(1),	DeRozan(1)	,	VanVleet(1),	Siakam(1)	5	Hornets	3	Walker	(2),	Ball	(1)	2	Grizzlies	1	Morant	(1)	1	50	points	given	up	by	team	Hawks	31	Celtics	28	Nets	13	Hornets	17	Bulls	18	Cavaliers	15	Mavericks	10	Nuggets	21	Pistons	42	Warriors	22	Rockets	17	Pacers	17	Clippers	14	Lakers	29
Grizzlies	7	Heat	9	Bucks	15	Timberwolves	14	Pelicans	7	Knicks	40	Thunder	10	Magic	17	76ers	19	Suns	18	Blazers	14	Kings	15	Spurs	14	Raptors	6	Jazz	26	Wizards	39	Bullets	1	50	or	more	with	3	teams:	Wilt	Chamberlain	(Philadelphia	W.,	Philadelphia	76ers,	Los	Angeles	L)	Jamal	Crawford	(Golden	State,	New	York,	Chicago)	Anthony	Davis	(New
Orleans,	West	All-stars,	Los	Angeles	L)	Lebron	James	(Cleveland,	Miami,	Los	Angeles	L)	Bernard	King	(New	York,	Washington,	Golden	State)	Moses	Malone	(Washington,	Houston,	Philadelphia)	Kevin	Durant	(Oklahoma	City,	Golden	State,	Brooklyn)	50	ore	more	with	2	teams:	Ray	Allen	(Seattle,	Boston)	Carmelo	Anthony	(Denver,	New	York)	Allen
Iverson	(Philadelphia	76ers,	Denver)	Michael	Jordan	(Chicago,	Washington)	Shaquille	Oneal	(Orlando,	Los	Angeles)	Pete	Maravich	(Atlanta,	New	Orleans	J.)	Jamal	Mashburn	(Dallas,	New	Orleans	P.)	Kyrie	Irving	(Cleveland,	Brooklyn)	Demar	Derozan	(Toronto,	Chicago)	Donovan	Mitchell	(Utah,	Cleveland)	Jayson	Tatum	(Boston,	All-star)	Karl-Anthony
Towns	(Minnesota,	All-star)	50	or	more	points	in	30	or	fewer	minutes	Player	Team	MIN	PTS	Date	D.	Lillard	POR	29	50	2/09/18	C.	McCollum	POR	29	50	1/31/18	J.	Harden	HOU	30	60	11/30/19	K.	Thompson	GSW	29	60	12/5/16	K.	Thompson	GSW	27	52	10/29/18	Most	points	by	an	undrafted	player	54	-	Fred	VanVleet	53	-	Moses	Malone	50	point	games
in	the	same	playoff	game	Mitchell	(51)	-	Murray	(50)	Utah	vs	Denver	8/23/2020	Multiple	games	of	60+	points.32	Wilt	Chamberlain	6	Damian	Lillard6	Kobe	Bryant	5	Michael	Jordan	4	James	Harden4	Elgin	Baylor	Multiple	50	point	games	in	the	same	playoffs:2-Wilt	Chamberlain	19612-Michael	Jordan	19882-Allen	Iverson	20012-Donovan	Mitchell	20202-
Jamal	Murray	20202-Jayson	Tatum	2021	Most	points	given	up	to	a	player	by	team	50	Point	NBA	games	by	Season	Year	#	High	Player	1949	3	63	Falks	1950	1	51	Mikan	1952	1	61	Mikan	1953	2	52	Cousey*	1954	1	50	Johnston	1957	1	51	Pettit	1958	4	52	Yardley	1959	11	64	Baylor	1960	10	71	Baylor	1961	37	78	Chamberlain	1962	46	100	Chamberlain
1963	13	70	Chamberlain	1964	13	63	Chamberlain	1965	6	57	Barry	1966	6	68	Chamberlain	1967	9	69	Chamberlain	1968	3	56	Monroe	1969	5	66	Chamberlain	1970	3	53	Abdul-Jabbar	1971	4	55	Abdul-Jabbar	1972	10	56	Walker	1973	7	54	Havlicek*	1974	4	64	Barry	1975	5	55	Barry	1976	5	52	McAdoo	1977	3	68	Maravich	1978	8	73	Thompson	1979	3
52	Newlin/Gervin	1980	6	55	Gervin	1981	2	55	Dantley	1982	7	57	Dantley	1983	3	53	Bird	1984	8	60	King	1985	3	60	Bird	1986	5	63	Jordan	*	1987	12	61	Jordan(twice)	1988	12	59	Jordan	1989	10	54	Jordan	1990	10	69	Jordan	1991	4	54	Adams	1992	6	57	Jordan/Miller	1993	6	64	Jordan	1994	7	71	Robinson	1995	4	56	Rice	1996	4	53	Jordan	1997	3	55
Jordan*	1998	3	56	Malone	2000	8	61	O'Neal	2001	8	57	Stackhouse	2002	4	58	Iverson	2003	9	55	Bryant	2004	5	62	McGrady	2005	8	62	Bryant	2006	13	81	Bryant	2007	8	65	Bryant	2008	7	55	Parker	2009	10	61	Bryant	2010	1	52	Miller	2011	2	51	James	2012	3	57	Williams	2013	1	54	Curry	2014	4	62	Anthony	2015	8	57	Irving	2016	9	60	Bryant	2017	16
70	Booker	2018	13	60Harden	2019	22	61	Harden	20202561Lillard	x2	20211662	Curry	20221560	Towns/Irving	20232971Mitchell/Lillard	20242273Doncic	20251661Jokic	*	denotes	playoffs	50	Point	NBA	games	by	Decade	Year	#	HighPlayer	1946-49	3	63	Falks	1950-59	21	64	Baylor	1960-69	148	100	Chamberlain	1970-79	52	73	Thompson	1980-89	68
63	Jordan	1990-99	47	71	Robinson	2000-09	80	81	Bryant	2010-19	78	70	Booker	2020-2912073Doncic	1946,	1947,	1948,	1951,	1955,	1956,	1999	had	no	player	score	50+	points	in	a	game.	Most	points	in	the	NBA	by	month.	Month	Pts	Player	Year	January	81	Kobe	Bryant	2006	February	71	Damian	Lillard	2023	March	100	Wilt	Chamberlain	1962	April
73	David	Thompson	1978	May	56	Charles	Barkley	1994	June	55	Michael	Jordan	1993	July	50	Giannis	Antetokounmpo	2021	August	61	Damian	Lillard	2020	September	40Jamal	Murray2020	October	59	James	Harden	2019	November	73	Wilt	Chamberlain	1962	December	78	Wilt	Chamberlain	1961	Chase	Kiddy	Apr	02,	2025,	4:04	PM	min	read	Rocky
Widner/Getty	Images	The	50-point	game	list	features	random	NBA	players	like	Gail	Goodrich	and	Brandon	Roy	who	did	it	once.	The	list	runs	all	the	way	up	to	Wilt	Chamberlain,	who	scored	50	points	in	an	NBA	game	118	different	times.In	total,	166	total	players	have	scored	50	points	in	an	NBA	game	at	least	once	in	a	regular-season	game.Most	50-
Point	Games	In	NBA	History	RankPlayer50-Point	Games1Wilt	Chamberlain1182Michael	Jordan313Kobe	Bryant254James	Harden245Elgin	Baylor17T-6Damian	Lillard15T-6Stephen	Curry15T-8Rick	Barry14T-8LeBron	James1410Allen	Iverson1111Kareem	Abdul-Jabbar10T-12Kevin	Durant9T-12Giannis	Antetokounmpo9T-14Bernard	King8T-14Devin
Booker	8T-14Joel	Embiid8T-17Dominique	Wilkins7T-17Luka	Doncic7T-19Bob	Petit6T-19Pete	Maravich6T-19Adrian	Dantley6T-19Kyrie	Irving6T-23Jerry	West5T-23George	Gervin5T-23Anthony	Davis5T-23Russell	Westbrook5T-23Bradley	Beal5T-23Jayson	Tatum5	Most	60-Point	Games	In	NBA	History	RankPlayer60-Point	Games1Wilt
Chamberlain322Kobe	Bryant63Damian	Lillard5T-4Michael	Jordan4T-4James	Harden	46Elgin	Baylor3T-7Karl-Anthony	Towns2T-7Devin	Booker2T-7Luka	Doncic2T-7Stephen	Curry2	Most	70-Point	Games	In	NBA	History	RankPlayer70-Point	Games1Wilt	Chamberlain5T-2Kobe	Bryant1T-2David	Thompson1T-2Luka	Doncic1T-2Elgin	Baylor1T-2David
Robinson1T-2Donovan	Mithcell1T-2Damian	Lillard1T-2Devin	Booker1T-2Joel	Embiid1	Related	Articles	Visit	the	sportsbook	for	all	basketball	betting	opportunities	throughout	the	year.	Whether	youre	building	a	parlay	with	NBA	spreads,	betting	on	player	prop	bets,	or	checking	for	an	Odds	Boost,	theres	nonstop	entertainment	for	everyone.If	youre	new
to	BetMGM,	check	your	eligibility	for	a	sportsbook	welcome	bonus.	Kobe	Bryant	was	born	in	Philadelphia,	Pennsylvania.	When	was	Kobe	Bryant	born?	Kobe	Bryant	was	born	on	August	23,	1978.	How	tall	was	Kobe	Bryant?	Kobe	Bryant	was	6-6	(198	cm)	tall.	How	much	did	Kobe	Bryant	weigh	when	playing?	Kobe	Bryant	weighed	212	lbs	(96	kg)	when
playing.	Is	Kobe	Bryant	in	the	Hall	of	Fame?	Kobe	Bryant	was	inducted	to	the	Hall	of	Fame	as	a	Player	in	2020	(Full	List).	When	was	Kobe	Bryant	drafted?	Kobe	Bryant	was	drafted	by	Charlotte	Hornets,	1st	round	(13th	pick,	13th	overall),	1996	NBA	Draft.	What	position	did	Kobe	Bryant	play?	Shooting	Guard	and	Small	Forward.	When	did	Kobe	Bryant
retire?	Kobe	Bryant	last	played	in	2016.	What	did	Kobe	Bryant	average?	Kobe	Bryant	averaged	25.0	points,	5.2	rebounds,	and	4.7	assists	per	game.	How	many	rings	does	Kobe	Bryant	have?	Kobe	Bryant	won	5	championships.	What	schools	did	Kobe	Bryant	attend?	Kobe	Bryant	attended	Lower	Merion	in	Ardmore,	Pennsylvania.	What	are	Kobe	Bryant's
nicknames?	Black	Mamba,	KB24,	Vino,	Showboat,	Little	Flying	Warrior,	The	Eighth	Man,	Lord	of	the	Rings	are	nicknames	for	Kobe	Bryant.	>Home	>	Great	Box	scores	>	Toronto	Name	Min	FG	3Pt	FT	O	R	A	T	S	B	F	Pts	C.	Bosh	43	7-15	0-0	4-4	0	8	2	2	0	1	6	18	M.	Peterson	27	2-5	1-3	2-2	0	1	1	1	0	0	5	7	M.	Bonner	26	5-12	2-6	0-0	1	2	0	1	1	1	5	12	M.
James	37	10-15	6-8	0-2	0	1	10	4	2	0	4	26	J.	Rose	42	3-11	0-2	11-12	0	5	6	2	1	0	3	17	J.	Calderon	5	1-4	0-0	2-2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	P.	Sow	10	1-2	0-0	2-3	1	3	0	1	0	2	1	4	J.	Graham	14	1-2	1-1	0-0	1	1	1	1	0	0	2	3	C.	Villanueva	19	6-10	0-0	1-2	1	3	0	2	2	1	1	13	E.	Williams	5	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	R.	Araujo	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	D.	Martin	DNP	-	Coach's
Decision	L.	Woods	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	Totals	228	36-76	10-20	22-27	4	27	20	15	6	5	27	104	Percentages:	.474	.500	.815	Team	Rebounds:	10	LA	Lakers	Name	Min	FG	3Pt	FT	O	R	A	T	S	B	F	Pts	K.	Brown	24	1-5	0-0	1-2	4	10	1	2	0	2	3	3	L.	Odom	42	1-7	1-2	5-6	0	10	7	4	0	2	3	8	C.	Mihm	29	5-8	0-0	2-3	5	8	2	1	0	2	2	12	S.	Parker	35	5-11	1-5	2-2	1	2	4	3	3	0
5	13	K.	Bryant	41	28-46	7-1318-20	2	6	2	3	3	1	1	81	S.	Vujacic	14	1-5	1-3	0-0	1	2	0	0	1	0	1	3	L.	Walton	12	0-1	0-0	0-0	1	3	0	0	0	2	2	0	B.	Cook	6	1-1	0-0	0-0	2	3	1	1	0	0	1	2	D.	George	22	0-4	0-0	0-0	2	7	1	0	2	0	5	0	A.	Bynum	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	A.	McKie	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	S.	Medvedenko	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	R.	Turiaf	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	V.
Wafer	DNP	-	Coach's	Decision	Totals	225	42-88	10-23	28-33	18	51	18	14	9	9	23	122	Percentages:	.477	.435	.848	Team	Rebounds:	8	1	2	3	4	Total	Toronto	36	27	22	19	104	Final	LA	Lakers	29	20	42	31	122	

Who	has	the	most	50-point	games	in	nba	history.	Nba	50	point	games.	What's	the	most	50	point	games	in	nba	history.	Number	of	50	point	games	nba.	Nba	most	50	point	games.
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